Date & Time
Reported
2025-12-18
23:52:38

2025-12-18
16:08:31

2025-12-18
08:48:38

2025-12-18
08:04:25

2025-12-18
00:09:54

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES

Inc Tvoe Date & Time
yp Occurred
SUSPICIOUS 2025-12-18
23:52:00
SUSPICIOUS 2025-12-18
16:08:00
TRESPASS 2025-12-18
08:48:00

SUSPICIOUS 2025-12-18
08:04:00

TRESPASS  2025-12-18

00:09:00

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

December 18, 2025

Address

E37 /45 HAYWARD ST

E62 /100 MAIN ST

E53 /30 WADSWORTH ST

ALPHA DELTA PHI /351
MASSACHUSETTS AVE

M32 /32 VASSAR ST

Comments Disposition
Report filed regarding holiday posters that were defaced. OPEN
Report filed regarding unknown individual taking pictures ~ OPEN

and counting chairs in classroom. Party gone on arrival.

Report filed regarding non-affiliate trespassed from property. CLOSED
Adam Gottlieb (63, Cambridge, MA) will be summonsed for
trespassing.

Report filed regarding unknown suspicious party tryingto ~ OPEN
enter passcode on keypad to get into building. Suspicious
party left area.

OPEN

Non-affiliate seeing going through dumpster was trespassed.



