

## MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY POLICE DEPARTMENT

## Fire and Police Log

December 18, 2025

Date & Time Reported	Inc Type	Date & Time Occurred	Address	Comments	Disposition
2025-12-18 23:52:38	SUSPICIOUS	2025-12-18 23:52:00	E37 / 45 HAYWARD ST	Report filed regarding holiday posters that were defaced.	OPEN
2025-12-18 16:08:31	SUSPICIOUS	2025-12-18 16:08:00	E62 / 100 MAIN ST	Report filed regarding unknown individual taking pictures and counting chairs in classroom. Party gone on arrival.	OPEN
2025-12-18 08:48:38	TRESPASS	2025-12-18 08:48:00	E53 / 30 WADSWORTH ST	Report filed regarding non-affiliate trespassed from property. Adam Gottlieb (63, Cambridge, MA) will be summonsed for trespassing.	CLOSED
2025-12-18 08:04:25	SUSPICIOUS	2025-12-18 08:04:00	ALPHA DELTA PHI / 351 MASSACHUSETTS AVE	Report filed regarding unknown suspicious party trying to enter passcode on keypad to get into building. Suspicious party left area.	OPEN
2025-12-18 00:09:54	TRESPASS	2025-12-18 00:09:00	M32 / 32 VASSAR ST	Non-affiliate seeing going through dumpster was trespassed.	OPEN

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES